
Coach Andrea Terzigni andrea.mccray@yahoo.com

Mia Brett K-1 (A)

Quinn Damschroder K-1 (A)

Erin Wintering K-1 (A)

Francesca Terzigni K-1 (A)

Kamryn Carroll K-1 (A)

Vera Jefferson K-1 (A)

Coach Kyle Drescbach dresbachk@gmail.com

Elsie Sturm K-1 (B)

Maya Snell K-1 (B)

Allie Dolence K-1 (B)

Sicily Eusanio K-1 (B)

Naomi Rutan K-1 (B)

Kenzie Dresbach K-1 (B)

2024 Warrior league
K-1 A

K-1 B

GIRLS  | KINDERGARTEN - FIRST



Coach Adam Rohrer finelinellc24@yahoo.com

Coach Kevin Homan kevhoman@gmail.com

Kennedy Homan K-1 (C)

Raegan Joeright K-1 (C)

Harper Rohrer K-1 (C)

Ellie Hixen K-1 (C)

Justice Nelson K-1 (C)

Arya Vargas K-1 (C)

Coach Taylor Underwood Underwood.tlu2@gmail.com

Coach Kelli Regueiro kelli.regueiro@gmail.com

Ruby Alvarado K-1 (D)

Cece Regueiro K-1 (D)

Brooklyn Beskid K-1 (D)

Emery Humphrey K-1 (D)

Josephine Underwood K-1 (D)

Reagan Regueiro K-1 (D)

GIRLS  | KINDERGARTEN - FIRST

K-1 C

K-1 D 

2024 Warrior league



Coach Zac Hess zac.hess@gracepolaris.org

Coach Nate Hillery natehillery9@gmail.com

Lilia Hartings K-1 (E)

Caroline Hess K-1 (E)

Addilyn Hillery K-1 (E)

Summer Taylor K-1 (E)

Adelynn Boston K-1 (E)

Pepper Joseph K-1 (E)

Coach Adam Ratliff Adam.r.ratliff@gmail.com

Estelle Tuney K-1 (F)

Selah Tuney K-1 (F)

Mabel Bice K-1 (F)

Sienna Kimball K-1 (F)

Ellisyn McMahon K-1 (F)

Lillian Ratliff K-1 (F)

K-1 E

K-1 F 

2024 Warrior league
GIRLS  | KINDERGARTEN - FIRST



2-3 A
Coach Amy Davis am_davis@hotmail.com

Vivian Lavernuick 2-3 (A)

Chelsea Rode 2-3 (A)

Mayla Taylor 2-3 (A)

Aurie Davis 2-3 (A)

Lily Alvarado 2-3 (A)

Lily Bair 2-3 (A)

Coach Tim Stevenson Timothy.r.stevenson@gmail.com

Coach Adam Ratliff Adam.r.ratliff@gmail.com

Coach Jeremy Ohlinger Jeremy.ohlinger@gmail.com

Emma Root 2-3 (B)

Isabella Bauder 2-3 (B)

Estelle Stevenson 2-3 (B)

Ella Ratliff 2-3 (B)

Hadi Bryan 2-3 (B)

Samantha Ohlinger 2-3 (B)

Addison Kessler 2-3 (B)

2-3 B 

2024 Warrior league
GIRLS  | 2ND - 3RD



Coach DJ & Markee Newman markeenewman@roosterswings.com

Coach Braden Dissinger braden.dissinger@gmail.com

Lucy Siman 2-3 (C)

Olivia Dissinger 2-3 (C)

Dolly Gill 2-3 (C)

Nora Glick 2-3 (C)

Charlie Newman 2-3 (C)

Lilah Shoup 2-3 (C)

Coach Jeff Dennis oubobkat17@hotmail.com

Ashlynn Dennis 2-3 (D)

Janie Mulford 2-3 (D)

Mia Rodgers 2-3 (D)

Evie Ashley 2-3 (D)

Heidi Donovan 2-3 (D)

Aria Kimball 2-3 (D)

2-3 C

2-3 D 

2024 Warrior league
GIRLS  | 2ND - 3RD



Coach Herbert Platt Herbplatt@gmail.com

Riley Kibbey 4-5 (A)

Allison McGlothlin 4-5 (A)

Hannah Roose 4-5 (A)

Delaney Stewart 4-5 (A)

Nola Johnston 4-5 (A)

Madeline Veit 4-5 (A)

Vivian Hines-Platt 4-5 (A)

Coach Heidi Mudge hsmudge@hotmail.com

Janina Oppong 4-5 (B)

Keith Little 4-5 (B)

Nissi Boakai 4-5 (B)

Rowan Kimball 4-5 (B)

Suzie Linville 4-5 (B)

Laila Mudge 4-5 (B)

Hazel White 4-5 (B)

4-5 A

4-5 B

2024 Warrior league
GIRLS  | 4TH - 5TH


